
A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN EXPORT, 

IMPORT AND WAGE RATE WITH FOREIGN DIRECT 

INVESTMENT (FDI) IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES IN 

MALAYSIA

KHARTINI BT MOHD YASIN 

2005652737

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE) 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

MACHANG KELANTAN

APRIL 2007



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  CAWANGAN KELANTAN

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE) 
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

I, KHARTINI BT MOHD YASIN, (l/C NO : 840329-03-5316) hereby declared that:

1. This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, 
locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree 

or any other degree
2. this project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation 

except where otherwise stated

3. all verbatim extracts has been distinguished by quotation marks and 

sources of my information have been specifically acknowledge

Signature: Date : *«? Apmv -ztvi



CONTENTS PAGE
TITLE PAGE
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
LIST OF TABLES V
LIST OF GRAPHS vi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS vii
ABSTRACT viii

1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 OVERVIEW OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT 1
1.2 BACKGROUND OF STUDY 6

1.2.1 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN 6
MALAYSIA
1.2.2 MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY IN 9
MALAYSIA
1.2.3 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN 12
MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY

1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT 16
1.4 OBJECTIVE OF STUDY 17
1.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK 18
1.6 HYPOTHESIS 19

1.6.1 HYPHOTHESIS 1 19
1.6.2 HYPHOTHESIS 2 19
1.6.3 HYPHOTHESIS 3 19
1.6.4 HYPHOTHESIS 4 19

1.7 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY 20
1.7.1 TO THE RESEARCHER 20
1.7.2 TO THE MANUFACTURER 20
1.7.3 TO THE INVESTOR 20

1.8 LIMITATION OF STUDY 21
1.8.1 TIME CONSTRAINT 21
1.8.2 DATA AVAILABILITY 21

1.9 SCOPE OF THE STUDY 22
1.10 DEFINITION OF TERMS 23

1.10.1 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT 23
1.10.2 EXPORT 23
1.10.3 IMPORT 23
1.10.4 WAGE RATE 23



2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 FDI AND EXPORT
2.2 FDI AND IMPORT
2.3 FDI AND WAGE RATE

1 METHODOLOGY
3.1 INTRODUCTION
3.2 DATA AND SAMPLE STATISTICS

3.2.1 DATA AND SOURCES OF DATA
3.2.2 SAMPLE OF STUDY
3.2.3 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 HYPOTHESIS 1
4.2 HYPOTHESIS 2
4.3 HYPOTHESIS 3
4.4 HYPOTHESIS 4

5 CONCLUSION
5.1 RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1.1 TO THE RESEARCHER
5.1.2 TO THE MANUFACTURER
5.1.3 TO THE INVESTORS
5.1.4 TO THE AUTHORIZED BODIES (MITI &

MIDA)

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES
APPENDIX A 
APPENDIX B 
APPENDIX C

25
28
32
35

40
40
40
40
41
41

47
47
49
51
53

59
63
63
64
65
65

67



ABSTRACT

This paper examines the relationships between exports, import and wage rate with 
foreign direct investment (FDI) in Manufacturing Industries in Malaysia. The panel data 
of FDI in manufacturing industry were taken at Malaysia Industrial development 
Authority (MIDA) from 1981 -  2005 by using quarterly basis. This data is for the 
purpose of analyzing the trends of FDI movement in manufacturing industry within 25 
years. The Multiple Linear Regression results reveal that the flow of FDI to Malaysia in 
this sample is significantly affected by three variables; export, import and wage rate. In 
general, the empirical results are consistent with the prediction of the theory where the 
export, import and wage rate are move positively and negatively in response to FDI in 
manufacturing as dependent variable.


	A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN EXPORT,IMPORT AND WAGE RATE WITH FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI) IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES INMALAYSIA
	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF GRAPHS
	LIST OF ABBREVATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 OVERVIEW OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
	1.2 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.2.1 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN MALAYSIA
	1.2.2 MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA
	1.2.3 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY

	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 OBJECTIVE OF STUDY
	1.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.6 HYPOTHESIS
	1.6.1 HYPHOTHESIS 1
	1.6.2 HYPHOTHESIS 2
	1.6.3 HYPHOTHESIS 3
	1.6.4 HYPHOTHESIS 4

	1.7 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.7.1 TO THE RESEARCHER
	1.7.2 TO THE MANUFACTURER
	1.7.3 TO THE INVESTOR

	1.8 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.8.1 TIME CONSTRAINT
	1.8.2 DATA AVAILABILITY

	1.9 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.10 DEFINITION OF TERMS
	1.10.1 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
	1.10.2 EXPORT
	1.10.3 IMPORT
	1.10.4 WAGE RATE


	2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 FDI AND EXPORT
	2.2 FDI AND IMPORT
	2.3 FDI AND WAGE RATE

	3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 DATA AND SAMPLE STATISTICS
	3.2.1 DATA AND SOURCES OF DATA
	3.2.2 SAMPLE OF STUDY
	3.2.3 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION


	4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 HYPOTHESIS 1
	4.2 HYPOTHESIS 2
	4.3 HYPOTHESIS 3
	4.4 HYPOTHESIS 4

	5 CONCLUSION
	5.1 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1.1 TO THE RESEARCHER
	5.1.2 TO THE MANUFACTURER
	5.1.3 TO THE INVESTORS
	5.1.4 TO THE AUTHORIZED BODIES (MITI & MIDA)


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



