A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN EXPORT, IMPORT AND WAGE RATE WITH FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI) IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES IN MALAYSIA

KHARTINI BT MOHD YASIN 2005652737

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MACHANG KELANTAN

APRIL 2007



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT LINIVERSITI TEKNOL OG! MARA

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

- I, KHARTINI BT MOHD YASIN, (I/C NO: 840329-03-5316) hereby declared that:
 - This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degree
 - this project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation except where otherwise stated
 - all verbatim extracts has been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledge

Signature :	mar	Date :	29 APRIL 2007	

CONTENTS	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
LIST OF TABLES	v
LIST OF GRAPHS	vi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	vii
ABSTRACT	viii
	VIII
1 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 OVERVIEW OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT	1
1.2 BACKGROUND OF STUDY	6
1.2.1 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN	6
MALAYSIA	v
1.2.2 MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY IN	9
MALAYSIA	
1.2.3 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN	12
MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY	12
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT	16
1.4 OBJECTIVE OF STUDY	17
1.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	18
1.6 HYPOTHESIS	19
1.6.1 HYPHOTHESIS 1	19
1.6.2 HYPHOTHESIS 2	19
1.6.3 HYPHOTHESIS 3	19
1.6.4 HYPHOTHESIS 4	19
1.7 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY	20
1.7.1 TO THE RESEARCHER	20
1.7.2 TO THE MANUFACTURER	20
1.7.3 TO THE INVESTOR	20
1.8 LIMITATION OF STUDY	21
1.8.1 TIME CONSTRAINT	21
1.8.2 DATA AVAILABILITY	21
1.9 SCOPE OF THE STUDY	22
1.10 DEFINITION OF TERMS	23
1.10.1 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT	23
	23
1.10.2 EXPORT 1.10.3 IMPORT	23
1.10.4 WAGE RATE	23

2 LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 FDI AND EXPORT 2.2 FDI AND IMPORT 2.3 FDI AND WAGE RATE	25 28 32 35
3.1 METHODOLOGY 3.1 INTRODUCTION 3.2 DATA AND SAMPLE STATISTICS 3.2.1 DATA AND SOURCES OF DATA 3.2.2 SAMPLE OF STUDY 3.2.3 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	40 40 40 40 41 41
4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS 4.1 HYPOTHESIS 1 4.2 HYPOTHESIS 2 4.3 HYPOTHESIS 3 4.4 HYPOTHESIS 4	47 47 49 51 53
5 CONCLUSION 5.1 RECOMMENDATIONS 5.1.1 TO THE RESEARCHER 5.1.2 TO THE MANUFACTURER 5.1.3 TO THE INVESTORS 5.1.4 TO THE AUTHORIZED BODIES (MITI & MIDA)	59 63 63 64 65
<u>BIBLIOGRAPHY</u>	67
APPENDICES APPENDIX A APPENDIX B APPENDIX C	

ABSTRACT

This paper examines the relationships between exports, import and wage rate with foreign direct investment (FDI) in Manufacturing Industries in Malaysia. The panel data of FDI in manufacturing industry were taken at Malaysia Industrial development Authority (MIDA) from 1981 – 2005 by using quarterly basis. This data is for the purpose of analyzing the trends of FDI movement in manufacturing industry within 25 years. The Multiple Linear Regression results reveal that the flow of FDI to Malaysia in this sample is significantly affected by three variables; export, import and wage rate. In general, the empirical results are consistent with the prediction of the theory where the export, import and wage rate are move positively and negatively in response to FDI in manufacturing as dependent variable.